

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 164 of 2025****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 164 of 2025**

=====

DIPAKBHAI BHAGCHANDBHAI KHATRI & ANR.*Versus***DHULIBEN D/O NANJIBHAI MITHAJI & ORS.****Appearance:**

MR SHEGUN B CHOKSHI(12790) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,6,7

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**Date : 01/07/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)**

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Shegun B. Chokshi appearing for the appellants, stand over to **22.07.2025** to enable the appellants to take necessary steps for bringing legal heirs on record, as the respondent No.5 has expired.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J.)**(NSSG, J.)**

DHARMENDRA KUMAR