

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 164 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 164 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 2 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 164 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3 of 2025

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 2 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 164 of 2025

=====

DIPAKBHAI BHAGCHANDBHAI KHATRI & ANR.

Versus

DHULIBEN D/O NANJIBHAI MITHAJI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SHEGUN B CHOKSHI(12790) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,6,7

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA

Date : 02/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

Learned Advocate for the appellant seeks for a weeks' time to verify regarding the office objections raised on application to bring legal heirs on record. S. O. to 09.09.2025.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(NSSG,J)

Mehul Desai